

02-03-2003

102354619

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

1.78.03

TO: The Commissioner of Pate		PA	N FORM COV FENTS ONL' ease record the at	Y		nent/s)	or conviles)	
Submission Type	cing and Trademark		veyance Type		giriai accori	icinto) (or copyrics/.	
✓ New			Assignment	Sec	curity Agree	ment		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#			License	Cha	ange of Nam	е		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Fran	ne #		Merger		vernment			
Corrective Document Reel # Fram	ne#			only by u.: artmental	S. Government . File	¬ř í	et File	
Conveying Party(ies)		<u>'</u>	Mark if additional n	ames of co	nveying partie	s attache	ed Execution Date	
Name (line 1) Mark Elliott Johnse	on						Month Day Year 12/9/02	
Name (line 2)							<u></u>	
Second Party	Execution Date							
Name (line 1) Fiona Hamilton Da	ıy						12/6/02	
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party			Ma	rk if additio	nal names of r	eceiving	parties attached	
Name (line 1) SYNT:EM S.A.							f document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not							
· L	States, an appointment of a domestic							
Address (line 1) Parc Scientifique G	Parc Scientifique Georges Besse representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from							
Address (line 2) F-30 900							Assignment.)	
Address (fine 3) Nimes		Franc	e] [7	
Domestic Representativ	ve Name and Ac	ddres	State/Country		Zip C			
			Enter to	r the first Ke	ecelving Party	only.		
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
· L								
Address (line 4)	\rightarrow							
3503 AMOHAMM. 000000 23 1027 0 01	į F	OR O	FFICE USE ONLY					
80č1 40	0.00 00							
	1							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Serial comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013703 FRAME: 0902 FORM PTO-1619 TRADELIA RE
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
CONTINUATION
PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

3112 000 7 002	PATENTS ONLY	PAIENI					
Conveying Pa	wark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date					
r		Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) M	ichel Kaczorek	12/3/02					
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Ja	amal Temsamani	12/3/02					
Name (line 2)		Execution Date					
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year					
Name (tine 2)		-					
Receiving Pa		es attached					
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(les)	_					
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate					
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	le					
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a					
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from					
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)					
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	ode					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa						
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	per(s)					
1		-					

PATENT REEL: 013703 FRAME: 0903

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone I	lumber 202-659-9076				
Name	DEAN H. NAKAMURA						
Address (line 1)	ROYLANCE ABRAMS BERDO & GOO	DDMAN					
Address (line 2)	1300 19TH STREET, N.W.						
Address (line 3)	WASHINGTON, DC						
Address (line 4)	20036						
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyan	ce document # 2				
	Number(s) or Patent Nur		Mark if additional numbers attached				
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	H numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)				
10/270,010	tent Application Number(s)		A dent Number(s)				
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patest named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the pate	nt application was Month Day Year				
_	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT				
	er PCT application number <u>/ if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe		PCT				
	not been assigned.	PCI FCI [FOI				
Number of F	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties invol	ved. # 1				
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed ✓ Deposit Account □ Deposit Account							
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the acco Deposit Account Number:	# 18-2220				
		Authorization to charge additiona	l fees: Yes 🗸 No				
Statement a	ind Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and beliefy the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documenty. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as							
indica:	ted herein. MURA (Mules	18/Jan/03				
	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date				

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Mark Elliott Johnson, Fiona Hamilton Day, Michel Kaczorek and Jamal Temsamani, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have made a certain invention entitled **USE OF PEPTIDE VECTORS TO IMPROVE THE IMMUNE RESPONSE TO ANTIGENS** for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States having U.S. Serial No. 10/270,010, filed 16 October 2002 and having Attorney Docket No. 44434, which application has been executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, SYNT:EM S.A., a corporation duly organized under the laws of France, located and doing business at Parc Scientifique Georges Besse, F-30 900 Nimes, France (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned invention and the aforementioned application and any and all Letters Patent to be obtained on said invention and/or application;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration paid to us by said ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, by those presents hereby do sell, assign, set over and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention in and for the United States and all countries foreign thereto; and in, to and under the aforesaid United States application and any corresponding foreign applications and any divisional, continuing, substitute or reissue applications or supplementary disclosures which may be filed on said invention in any country; and our right to file said foreign applications and claim priority under the provisions of the International Convention; and any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country issued or granted on said invention and/or said applications;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Patent Office or other issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said invention and/or said application to said ASSIGNEE as sole assignee; and we further hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to file and to prosecute any of said foreign applications in its own name;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, successors or assigns, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or other proceedings, whenever requested, and to testify in any interference or in any other legal proceeding, when requested, and to execute and to deliver on request all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to perform the aforesaid communicating, executing and delivering, without any payment except expenses and to perform the aforesaid testifying for reasonable compensation; and generally to do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its

PATENT RECORDED: 01/28/2003 REEL: 013703 FRAME: 0905